Symbol   (Unit: mm)
Model
TｰHC1ｰ20×*
TｰHC1ｰ25×*
TｰHC1ｰ30×*
Symbol   (Unit: mm)
Model
TｰHC1ｰ20×*ｰLB

600
600
■Description of the model designation
TｰHC1ｰ20×50（ーFA）ー（A）
Piping port position (viewed from the rod side)
 No code: Top (standard)
 A: Right   B: Bottom   C: Left
Mounting type
 No code: Base type (standard)
 LB: Foot mount type
 FA: Flange mount type (rod side)
 FB: Flange mount type (head side)
 CB: 2-peak clevis type
 TC: Center trunnion type
Stroke
Cylinder bore
Max. operating pressure   1: 7 MPa
Hydraulic cylinder
Model type
NOTE: A cylinder with a stroke of more than 600 mm cannot be manufactured.
■Permissible stroke error
Stroke 100 or less 100 to 250
＋0.8
 0
Permissible
error
250 to 500
＋1.0
 0

600
600
■Description of the model designation
TｰHC1ｰ20×50（ーFA）ー（A）
Piping port position (viewed from the rod side)
No code: Top (standard)
A: Right   B: Bottom   C: Left
Mounting type
No code: Base type (standard)
LB: Foot mount type
FA: Flange mount type (rod side)
FB: Flange mount type (head side)
CB: 2-peak clevis type
TC: Center trunnion type
Stroke
Cylinder bore
Max. operating pressure   1: 7 MPa
Hydraulic cylinder
Model type
NOTE: A cylinder with a stroke of more than 600 mm cannot be manufactured.
■Permissible stroke error
Stroke 100 or less 100 to 250
＋0.8
 0
Permissible
error
250 to 500
＋1.0
 0
＋1.25
 0
J−4
J
H
Y
D
R
A
U
LIC
 C
Y
LIN
D
E
R
S
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR 7 MPa （HC1ｰX*） φ40 to φ100
■Features
1. A wide variety of mount types can be configured by assembling the relevant accessories
on the base model.
2. The cylinder is highly wear resistant since the cylinder tube internal face is finished by
precision honing and the piston rod is coated by hard chromium plating.
3. Highly durable Y-shape packing is adopted for the piston rod.
● The maximum available stroke is 1600 mm.
■Thrust obtainable at each operating pressure (Theoretical value)

5495
4123
■Description of the model designation
HC1ｰXDｰ40×100（ーFA）（A）
Piping port position (see the figure below)
   No code: Top (standard)   A: Right
B: Bottom             C: Left
Mounting type
   No code: Base type (standard)
CB: 2-peak clevis type
LB: Foot mount type
FA: Flange mount type (rod side)
FB: Flange mount type (head side)
TC: Center trunnion type
TA: Rod trunnion type
Stroke
Cylinder bore
With/without cushion
A: Without cushion on both sides
B: With cushion at the rod side
C: With cushion at the head side
D: With cushion on both sides
Structure type
Max. operating pressure   1: 7 MPa
Hydraulic cylinder
■Specifications ■Permissible stroke error
Max. operating pressure
Min. working
pressure
Operating speed range
Operating temperature range
Stroke
Permissible
error
Head side
Rod side
7 MPa
0.3 MPa or lower
0.4 MPa or lower
8 to 300 mm/s
−15 to 80 ℃
100 or less
＋0.8
0
100 to 250
＋1.0
0
250 to 630
＋1.25
0
630 to 1,000
＋1.4
0
1,000 to 1,600
＋1.6
0
NOTE 1: The cushion adjusting screw position and cushion
check valve position are interchangeable.
NOTE 2: The piping ports, cushion adjusting screw and
cushion check valve positions are as shown in the
figure above.
Piping port positions
B
Cushion adjusting
screw (air bleeder)
position
Cushion check
valve position
Top
C A
Symbol   (Unit: mm)
Model